

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 324 OF 2006 (For Prel. hearing)

SUNITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KANTH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

hawan)

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay D

ter

Court Master

Court Mas