

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.324 OF 2006

SUNITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KANTH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

[With office report]

Date: 10/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anup Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the respondent, the  
matter is adjourned by 4 weeks to file counter affidavit.

(Sudhir Kapoor)  
PS to Registrar

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master