

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 324 OF 2006

SUNITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KANTH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/01/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S.BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Munshi,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

We are informed by the learned counsel for the respondent that the matter has been kept for judgment and the judgment has not been delivered due to some objections raised by the petitioner-wife. However, we request the Family Court, Patna to deliver the judgment as early as possible.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master